Faizan Rafique Hamirani, 3rd Floor C5/9/3- 
3, Sector-3, CBD Belapur, Navi Mumbai, Thane, Konkan Bhavan, 
Maharashtra-400614 and also at C-5/9/3-3 Trimurti Apartment, Sector 
3, Navi Mumbai, Mango Garden, Thane, Maharashtra-400614, to 
repay the amount mentioned in the notice being Rs. 99,98,518/- 
(Rupees Ninety Nine Lakhs Ninety-Eight thousand Five hundred 
Eighteen Only) together with interest and costs within 60 days 
from the date of receipt of the said notice. 

The borrowers having failed to repay the amount, notice is hereby 
given to the borrower and the public in general that the undersigned 
has taken possession of the property described herein below in

[...]

the Act, in respect of time available, to redeem the secured assets 
(security properties). 

The borrower in particular and public in general is hereby 
cautioned not to deal with the property and any dealings with the 
property will be subject to the charge of the Federal Bank ited 
for an amount of Rs. 1,05,55,226 /- (Rupees One Crore Five Lakhs 

Fifty Five Thousand Two Hundred Twenty Six Only) as on 
21/11/2025 together with further interest and cost/other charges 
thereon. 

Description of the Security Property 

TATA 1921 LPT CWR68 210B6M6FT2, having Chassis No. 
MAT837003R1A00752, Engine No. PWX109894, 2024 Model, 
Diesel, Titanium White Colour, bearing Registration Number